

Durango Fire Code Board of Appeals

Durango Fire Protection District Administrative Offices Phone 970-382-6001 103 Sheppard Drive Durango, Colorado 81303

REGULAR MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA DURANGO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT FIRE CODE BOARD OF APPEALS

Tuesday January 14, 2025 5:30 pm

DFPD Administration Board Room 103 Sheppard Drive, Durango, CO 81303

- 1. CALL TO ORDER DFPD Board of Directors Roll Call
- 2. REVIEW OF AGENDA
 - a. Agenda: additions, deletions and revisions to the agenda
- 3. APPROVE MINUTES Regular Minutes October 15, 2024
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT (Open & Close)
 - a. Open comment (the public may make public comment subject to a 5-minute time limit per person)
- 5. OLD BUSINESS
 - a. Paul Henderson approved by Durango Fire Protection District Board for 2nd three year term on FCBOA
 - b. Lauren Davis approved by Durango Fire Protection District Board for 2nd three year term on FCBOA and elected as Vice Chairperson
 - c. Bill Frownfelter approved by Durango Fire Protection District Board as Chairperson
 - d. Ireke Cooper -- Industrial Safety Professional
 - e. Bob Smith full time board member (General Contractor)
 - f. Schedule dates of 2025 FCBOA meetings
- 6. NEW BUSINESS
 - a. Bob Smith term expiration 12/2024
 - b. 2025 Durango Fire Protection District Fee Schedule
- 7. REPORTS/TRAINING
 - a. Oral Report Fire Marshal
 - b. Lithium Ion Batteries